
Saturday, September 18NZ Reseane
6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. London News©. O Devotions; Pastor J. Gor-don Smith10.20 For y dy11. O Domestic Harmony12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 pm. LONDON NEWS)thythm in relays3. 0 Running Commentary on
A ad Match relayed from Edenark
3.30 Sports results
4.30 Sports resulis5. Q Children’s session: Cele-bration of the 24st Birthday ofthe Junior Red Cross5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)6.41 List of names of men
speaking in Pacifie Edition of theRadio Magazine at 8.0 am, onsay ;

7.15 opical Talk from the BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Studio Recital by the Celeste
Quartet (mixed vocal quartet),"Willie Winkie," "The WhitePaternoster" (Walford Davies),"The Shepherdess" (MacMur-rough), "Behold the Woods"
(Mendelssohn), "Oo Peaceful
yt fae (German)7, What the American Com-mentators SayStudio recital by Ruth Fogg
(mezzo-soprano), .
"Thanks be to God" (Dickson),"From the Land of the Sky-BlueWater", "At Dawning" (Gad-man), "I Heard a Forest Pray-ing" (de Rose), "My Lover is aFisherman" (Lily Strickland)8.13 Studio Recital by CeciliaMoLachlan (violin),"Reverie" (Vieuxtemps), Mel-ody" (Dawes8.25 Studio Recital by StanleyYeoman (tenor),"The Dream’ (Rubinstein),"Trees" (Carl Kahn), "My SweetRepose" (Schubert), ~"#SilentWorship" . (Handel) |"

\. Egon Petri (piano)/ The Buccaneers " (malevoice octet)
. Symphonie Orchestra,‘"Saltarella" (Vieuxtemps)9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Variety
10, 0 Sports summar10.10 Jubilee-U.s.A. ar De-artment programme, featuring,ouls Armstrong10.50 War Review11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LON7S" RuCKL AND
. .*ewe Light music° adio Revue, with "N .

Minstrels" at 8.80 ines
9.0 MUSIC from the MASTERS:BBC Symphony Orehestra,Overture, Point"(Walton)
9. 9 Lamoureux Orchestra,"Suite du Ballet de Chout"(Prokofher)9.25 Christina Maristany (so-prano)
9.34 Alfred Cortot (plano),"The Children’s Corner" Suite(Debussy)
9.43 London Symphony Orches-tra, "In @ Summer Garden"(Delius)
9.56 Florence Hooton (’cello)and Gerald Moore (plano), SuiteItalienne (Stravinsky)10.42 Lawrence Tibbett (bart-tone)
10.20 Paul Whiteman’s Concert
Orchestra, "An American iiParis" (Gershwin)10.30 Close down

AUCKLAND50 ke. 240m..o p.m. Light Orchestral Music: ‘30 Miscellaneous Selections3.15
teogee. ©rrieell, relayedfrom Ca

6. 0 Light TR Musie
oe i ht Popular SelectionsMiscellaneous; ° Sports Results by GordonHutteri" Orchestral Music8. Dance Session
41. ° Close down

V/ WELLINGTON2} $70 ke, 526 m.|
6. 0,7.0,8.45a,m. London News
9.30 Morning Star
10,10 Devotional Service
10,2810 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: "TheWoman Without a Name"
11. 0 "Other Times: Other Cus-toms": A talk by MargaretJohnston
12. 0 Lunch music (i215 and1,15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)2.0 Saturday Matinee3.0 Commentary on Rugbyfootball mateh
0 Children’s session: Cele-
bration of the 21st Birthday ofthe Junior Red Cross
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)
6.41 List of names of men
speaking in Pacific Edition of
the Radio Magazine at 8.0 a.m,
on Sunday
7. O Reserved
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
tt the Black; On the White:Cinema Organ Time with Regin-ald Foort r

8.0 ‘Paso Dobles": The Para-
mount Theatre Orchestra
8. 3 "The Aristocrat’: A radio
play
8.28 ened Gorateny" star-ring Jack Jenny U.S.A
Office of War a MS ee pro-gramme)
9, 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Interlude
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously from
the P, and T. Department’sshortwave station, ZLT7, on6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)
9.40 Make Believe’ Ballroom
5
0 Sports results10.40° The Masters in Lighter

Mood
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

PWieE ny
3. 0-4.30 p.m. Recorded musical
programme during the relay of
Rugby football by 2YA
5. O Variety }
Ss. vv DMinner music7.0 After dinner music745 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC: Rach-
maninom conducting the Phila-
delphia Orchestra, Symphony
No. 3 in A Minor, Op, 44
(Rachmaninoff)
8.39 Elizabeth Gero (soprano)8.43 Vronsky, and Babin (two
planos), "How Fair This Spot,"
Op,. 21, Nox 7, "Floods — of
Spring,’ Op. 14, No, 4 (Rach-
maninoff)
8.47 Lawrence Tibbett (bari-
tone)
8.51. Goodman (elarinet), and
the Philharmonic Symphony Or-
chestra of New York,. First
Rhapsody for Clarinet (De-
bussy)
9. 0 Cortot (plano), with or-
chestra, conducted by Barbir-
olli, Concerto No, 2 in F Minor,
Op. 24 (Chopin) y

9.32 Astra Desmond = (con-tralto)
9.36 Natan Milstein (violin),
Larghetto in A Major (Nardini)9.40 Joan Hammond (soprano)
9.43. London Symphony Orch-
estra, Ballet Suite, "Les PasD’Acier" (Prokofieff)
10, 0 In Quiet: Mood
10.30 Close down

BY MaLINero
7.0 You Asked for It neFrom listeners to listenerg10. 0 Close down

W4 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
hyd p-m. Children’s session7.30 Sports results and reviews8.0 Music, mirth and melody
+ 2 Station notices9.2 Recordings
10. 0 Close down

CN tn A. fFjt
7. 0,8.45 a.m. London News
11. 0 Morning programme12,0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Children’s session: Cele-bration of the 24st Birthday ofthe Junior Red Cross5.80 "Round the World with
Vather Time"
5.46 Light music6.0 "Rhythm All the Time"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.41 List of names of men
speaking in Pacifle Edition of
the Radio Magazine at 8.0 a.m.
on Sunday
6.45 Station announcements
For Gallantry; Sergeant CleonFlavell, William Joseph Jen-
kins, G.M.7.0 After dinner music
7,16 Topical talk from BBCa. *'The Hunchback of Benli"
745 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, "The Bronze Horse"
Overture (Auber)8.8 Beniamino Gigli (tenor);
"Ninna Nanna Della Vita’
(Bixio), "Te Voglio Tanto!
Bene" (De Costa)8.14 Lauri Kennedy (’cello),
Pa A Rhapsody" (Popper)arguerita Carlton (con-
tralto), ‘Beloved, it is Morn!"
(Aylward), "My Ain Folk"
(Lemon)8.26 Decca Salon Orchestra,
"The Sweetest Story EverTold" (Stults)
8.30 Command Performance,
U.8.A.: Compére, Cary Grant
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9,26 ‘The Moonstone"
9.47 Roman Goez and his Band
10. 0 Close down

PyNee920 ke. 327m
7. Op.m. Listeners’ Own sessiOn8.0 Erie Coates and sym-
phony Orchestra, "London
Again" Suite (Coates)
8.10 ‘The Mystery of Darring-
ton Hall"
8.35 Light recitals
9. 17 Dance musie by Joe Loss
and his Orchestra
9.30 Swing session10,0 Close down

Faz) GISBORNE980 kc. 306m,
7. Op.m. Light orchestral
7.18 "Out of the Silence"
7.42 Variety
8. 0 Concert programme8.30 Jive Bombers: Louis Arm-
strong
98. 2 Old-time dance music
9.30 Modern dance programme0.0 Close down

1/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m,
6. 0,7.0,8.45a,m. London News10,0 For My Lady10,30 Devotional Service
10.45 For Violinists
12, 0 Lunch music (12,15 and
1,15 p.m,, LONDON NEWS)
2.30 appy Memories3.0 Commentary on Rugbyfootbali match (relayed fromLancaster Park)
4.30 Sports resulte

5. 0 Children’s session: Cele-
bration of the 21st Birthday ofthe Junior Red Cross
5.45 Dinner music (6,15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by WarReview)
6.41 List of names of men
Speaking in Pacific Edition of
the Radio Magazine at 8.0 a.m,
on Sunday7.15 Topical talks from BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Fred Hartley and his Music
(BBC programme) ,7.45 What the Com-
mentators Sav8.0 "Krazy Kapers’"
8. Edith Lorand Orchestra,"Winter Storms’ Waltz (Fucik)
8.28 "The Man Behind the
* Gun" (U.S.A, Office of War In-
formation programme)
8.51 Louis Levy and the Gau-
mont British Symphony,"Sparkles" Selection
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Old-time dance music ,byColin Campbell’s Orchestra _

10. 0 Sports results
11, 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

PRY A
CHRISTCHURCH
1200 kc. 250 m.

245 p.m. Saturday Matinee
5. 0 Early evening melodies6.0 Everyman's Music7.0 After dinner music8.0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME;
Harty and London Philharmonic
Orchestra, "Overture to a Picar-
esque Comedy" (Bax)
8. 9 Sixteen Outstanding Voc-
alists and BBC Orchestra,
"Serenade to Music’ (Vaughan
Williams)
8.23 Joseph Szigeti and Orch-
estre de la Societe des Cohcerts
du Conservatoire, Paris, Con-certo for Violin and Orchestra
(Bloch)
8. 1 usic by Tchaikovski:
Dresden Philharmonic Orches-tra, *Nuteracker® Suite, Op. 71A

» 9.25 .Don Cossacks’ Choir, ‘Inthe Church" ;

9.29 Beecham and _ LondonPhilharmonie Orchestra, Sym-
phony No, 5 in E Minor, Op,64
10. 7 Meditation music
10.30 Close down

S74(02 SREYROUTE
7. 0,8.45 a.m. London News
6, O Lunch musie (12.15 and-15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3. 0 Ru gby Commentary, re-layéd Rugby Park
5. 0 Children’s session: Cele-
bration of the 21st Birthday ofthe Junior Red Cross ,6.0 "Billy Bunter of Grey-friars"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Sports Results
7. 0 EVENING PROGRAMME:
7.15 A Topical. Talk from the
BBC7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "The Great Gildersleeve"’
(U.S.A, Offles of War Informa-tion programme)
8.26 Quentin McLean (organist),
"Parade of Parades"
8.32 "The Bright Horizon," a
Humphrey Bishop production9. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.25 Songs of the West
10. 0 Close down

GU//a\
DUNEDIN
790 ke, 380 m,

6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News10.20 Devotional Service11,0 For My Lady12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m,., LONDON NEWS)3.0 Running commentary -onsenior Rugby match (relayedfrom Carisbrook) i

5. 0 Children’s session: Cete-bration of the 21st Birthday ofthe Junior Red Cross ,5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)
6.41 List of names of men
speaking in Pacific Edition of
the Radio Magazine at 8.0 a.m.
on Sunday
7.15 Topical talks from BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Norman Cloutier Orchestra,"Smiles," "Suddenly"
7.35 Lawrence ‘Tibbett (bari-
tone)
7.41 Decca Salon Orchestra,"Beautiful Dreamer’ (Foster)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.90 Recorded light orchestral
and ballads
Hillingdon Orchestra,
"Anglia" (Charrosin)8. 6G From the Studio: Elsie
Kirkham (mezzo-soprano),"Morning" (Oley Speaks),"Silent Noon" ¢Vaughan Wil-
liams), ‘*fAnn’s Cradle .Song"
(Armstrong Gibbs)8.12 The Salon Orchestra,"Tambourin Chinois’ (Kreisler),"The World is Waiting for theSunrise" (Lockhart), "Am a-ryllis’ (Ghys)
8.21 Webster Booth (tenor)8.30 Arthur Fiedler and Boston
Promenade Orchestra,
"Caucasian Sketches" (Jppoll-
tov-Ivanoy)846 From the Studio: ElsieKirkham (mezzo-soprano ""Shepherd’s Holiday" (Arthur
Benjamin), "A Memory" (Gor-ing Thomas)
8.52 Orchestra of H.M. RoyalMarines,
"La Belle Pensee," Op, 98(Enrichs), "El Abanico’ March
(Javaloyes)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Dance music
10, 0 Sports summary10.19 Dance music
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Rayo AL
aa

1,30 p.m. Recorded musical pro-gramme during the relay ofRugby football by 4YA5. 0 Variety6,0 Dinner music7.Q After dinner music7.45 "The Woman Without aName"8.0 Variety .

8.30 "Tales of the Silver Grey-hound"9.0 Band muste
10, 0 Classical music
10,30 Close down

W722 INVERCARGILL€80 ke. 441 m.

7. 0, 845a.m, London News
11. 0 For My Lady11.15 Melodious Memories: Nov-
elty and Humour
12. 0-2.0 p.m. Lunch music (12.45and 1.15, LONDON NEWS)5. © Children’s session: Cele-
bration of the 21st Birthday ofthe. Junior Red Cross
6. 0 "Memories of Hawaii’?6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.41 List of Names of Men
Speaking in Pacific Edition of
the Radio Magazine at 8.0 a.m.
on Sunday
6.45 ‘Nights of Romance," Man-tovini’s Orchestra
6.50 To-day’s Sports Results7. 9 Accordiana ¥en Topical Talks from the
BB
7.30 Screen Snapshots7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say .

8, 0 Dance Hour (Bing Crosby)8.57 Station notices ;

9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary.
9.25 Lats Sporting9.28 For the Musical Connois-
seur: Stravinsky’s "The Rite of
Spring," Philharmonic SymphonyOrchestra of New York
10. 0 Close down


